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  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 10.02.2026 
 

 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 

Misc 02 of 
2021 

Odisha Abibhabak Mahasanga 
(Odisha 
Parent's Federation), # 226, Kharvela 
Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha V/s. 
Cambridge School Cantonment 
Road, Cuttack, Odisha & Anr. 
 

 
Christian 

Mr. Amit Yadav 
Mr. Suvendu 

Suvasis Dash, 
(Respondent 

No. 1) 

 

2 157 of 2023 

St. Francis D Assisi Matriculation 
Higher Secondary School, 
Santhaimedu, Tindivanam, Villupuram 
District, T.N. V/s. Principal Secretary, 
School Education Department, 
Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

3 158 of 2023 

St. Francis Matriculation Higher 
Secondary School, Vellalanvilai, North 
Soorankudy P.O., Nagercoil, 
Kanyakumari District, T.N. V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Secretariat, 
Chennai, T.N. 
 

Christia
n 

Mr. Jose 

Abraham 
 

4 352 of 2023 

Hidayah Junior College, 17-1-
376/166&167, Santosh Nagar, New 
Santosh Nagar Colony, Saidabad 
Mandal, Hyderabad - II District, 
Telangana V/s Secretary, Minorities 
Welfare Department, Telangana 
Secretariat, Hyderabad 

 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.  

5 353 of 2023 

Hidayah Junior College, 18-1-350/5/A, 
T S, Chandrayana Gutta, Hyderabad - 
II District, Telangana V/s. Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad  
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.  

6 354 of 2023 

Hidayah Islamic School, H.No. 17-1-
22/A, Housing Board Colony, Santosh 
Nagar, Saidabad Mandal, Hyderabad 
(District), Telangana V/s.  Secretary, 
Minorities Welfare Department, 
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad  

 

Muslim Mr. Junais P.  
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7 356 of 2023 

Hidayah Junior College, 12-2-419, 
Murad Nagar, Murad Nagar, Asif Nagar 
Mandal, Hyderabad I District, 
Telangana V/s. Secretary, Minorities 
Welfare Department, Telangana 
Secretariat, Hyderabad 
 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.  

8 31 of 2024 

St. Louis Middle School, Siktia, 
Nawdiha P.O., Godda District, 
Jharkhand V/s. Director, Primary 
Education, Department of School 
Education & Literacy S.E & L. 
Department, MDI Building, Post- 
Dhurwa, District - Ranchi, Jharkhand  
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

9 278 of 2024 

Kids Home School, Village - Baunk 
(OG), Ward No. 71, Block - Indore 
Rural, Indore, Madhya Pradesh  V/s. 
Secretary, Backward Classes and 
Minority Welfare Department, 
Mantralaya, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P  

10 279 of 2024 

Kids Home School Khajrana, Indore 
Urban 2, Indore, Madhya Pradesh V/s. 
Secretary, Backward Classes and 
Minority Welrfare Department, 
Mantralaya, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh 
 

Muslim Mr. Junias P  

11 56 of 2025 

School of Nursing Catholic, P.O. 
Borgang, District - Biswanath, Assam 
V/s. Joint Secretary, Education 
Department (Higher), Assam 
Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati, 
Assam 
  
 

Christian Mr. Owen C.,  

12 57 of 2025  

St. Thomas English Medium School, 
Baghapara, Kalapani - Post, South 
Salmara Mankachara, Assam V/s. 
Joint Secretary, Education 
Department (Higher), Assam 
Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati, 
Assam - 6. 
 
 

Christian 

Mr. Owen C., 
and Mr. Tariq 

Adeeb 
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13 110 of 2025 

Sacred Heart Academy, Prem 
Nagar, Village Hairamkhera, 
Baikuwan Post, Maigalganj, 
Lakhimpur, Kheri District, U.P.   V/s. 
ACS, Department of Secondary 
Education, Lucknow, U.P. 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

14 112 of 2025 

Brigida Morello Convent School, 
Saidada Road, Post - Sarsawan, 
Arjun Ganj, Lucknow, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Basic Education Deptt., 
Vidya Bhawan, Nishantganj, 
Lucknow, U.P.  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

15 113 of 2025 

Sacred Heart Senior Secondary 
School, VPO, Pattikalayana, Panipat 
District, Haryana V/s. Principal 
Secretary, Govt. of Haryana, School 
Education Department, Haryana Civil 
Secretariat, Sector -1, Chandigarh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

16 146 of 2025 

St. Mary M.E. School, 
Krischnachandrapur P.O., Batnoti 
(Via), Mayurbhanj District, Odisha -  
V/s.  Director, Elementary 
Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

17 147 of 2025 

Mission Primary School, 
Krischnachandrapur, Batnoti (Via), 
Mayurbhanj District, Odisha V/s. 
Director, Elementary Education, 
5th Floor, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

18 149 of 2025 

Don Bosco Matriculation Higher 
Secondary School, Boscopuram, 
Doddagajanoor P.O., Thalavadi, 
Erode District, Tamil Nadu - 638461 
V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, 
Government of Tamil Nadu, Fort 
St. George, Secretariat, Chennai, 
Tamil Nadu - 600009. 
 
 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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19 Fresh 

Holy Family Convent School, Thutra 
Chandrapur, MR Thutra, Gadchandur  
P.O., Corpan Taluka, Chnadrapur, 
Maharashtra V/s. Joint Secretary, 
Minorities Development Department, 
Mantralaya (Annexe), Mumbai, 
Maharashtra 

 

Christian Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

20 Fresh 

Bakshi Polytechnic, Mujar, Machhali 
Shahar, Jaunpur District, Uttar Pradesh  
V/s. Principal Secretary, Uttar Pradesh 
Secretariat, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  

 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  

21 Fresh 

Holy Mary's School, Chandigarh Road, 
Banur P.O., Rahpura, Patiala District, 
Punjab V/s. Branch Director of Public 
Instruction (S.E) Punjab, Block E, Vidya 
Bhawan, 4th Floor Complex, Punjab 
School Education Board, Mohali, Punjab 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

22 Fresh 

Mohabbat Ali Junior High School, Baroda 
Sihani, P.O. Sapnawat, District - Hapur, 
Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS / Principal 
Secretary / Secretary, Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

 

Muslim Mr. Junias P.,  
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 11.02.2026 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 

288 of 2023 
 

Alongwith 
Case no. 

159 of 2022 
 
 

St. Xavier's School, Kallar Bhaini, 
Uklana, Hisar District, Haryana V/s. 
Principal Secretary, School Education 
Department for Schools/Primary 
Schools, Haryana Civil Secretariat, 
Sector - 1, Chandigarh  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 

Abraham 
 

2 333 of 2023 

Delhi Marthoma Public School, A 
Block, Karpooripuram Near 
Govindpuram, Ghaziabad District, 
U.P. V/s. ACS, Department of 
Secondary Education, Secretariat, 
Lucknow, U.P. 
 

Christian 

Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
Mr. Vikas 

Kumar 
(Respondent) 

 

3 345 of 2023 

St. Aloysius School, Gaur, S.A.I.T 
Campus, Mandla Road, Near Gaur 
Bridge, Jabalpur District, Madhya 
Pradesh V/s. Secretary, Backward 
Classes and Minority Welfare 
Department, Mantralaya, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

4 347 of 2023 

St. Aloysius School, Krishna Colony, 
Barjhaiya, Panagar, Jabalpur District, 
Madhya Pradesh V/s.  Secretary, 
Backward Classes and Minority 
Welfare Department, Mantralaya, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

5 365 of 2023 

Madarsa Aliya Sageeran, Mohalla - 
Foolbagh, Vasudev Road, Amroha, U.P. 
V/s. ACS, Minority Welfare and Waqf 
Department, Room No. 620, Ashok 
Marg, Lucknow , U.P. & Anr. 
 

Muslim 

Mr. Junais P 
Mr. Aashisk 

Kumar 
(Respondent) 

 

6 27 of 2024 

S.F.S School, Seethammadhara, 
Visakhapatnam District, Andhra Pradesh  
V/s. Secretary, Minorities Welfare 
Department, Andhra Pradesh 
Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, 
Andhra Pradesh 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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7 

30 of 2024 
Along with 
Case No. 
1221 of 

2017 
 

Krist Raja School, Godda P.O., Godda 
District, Jharkhand V/s. Director, 
Primary Education, Department of 
School Education & Literacy S.E&L. 
Department, MDI Building, Post - 
Dhurwa, District - Ranchi, Jharkhand  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

8 75 of 2024 

Mayyalavia Madrasa Nursery and 
Primary School, Cherukallayi, New Mahe 
(Post), Union Territory of Puducherry 
V/s.  Seretary (Education), Chief 
Secretariat, Goubert Avenue, Beach 
Road, Puducherry 
 

Muslim 

Mr. Zulfiker Ali 
P.S. 

Ms. Lakshmi 
Sree P 

Ms. Ekta Muyal 
(Respondent) 

 

9 

127 of 2024 
 

Alongwith 
Case No. 

659 of 2019 
 

St. Joseph's High School, Sarel, 
Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District, Tamil 
Nadu  V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Secretariat, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

10 20 of 2025 

St. Arnold's School, Bagdihi, Kirmira, 
Jharsuguda District, Odisha V/s. 
Director, Elementary Education, 5th 
Floor, HOD Building, Unit - V, 
Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

11 59 of 2025   

St. Xavier High School (CBSE), Rania, 
VPO Bharolianwali, Rania, District - 
Sirsa, Haryana V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department for Schools / Primary 
Schools, Chandigarh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

12 60 of 2025 

Gautam Buddha College of Pharmacy, 
Gauri Road Near CRPF Camp, Bijnaur, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh V/s. Principal 
Secretary, Naveen Bhawan,  
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh   
 

Buddhist Mr. Junias P.,  

13 61 of 2025 

Mahatma Buddha College of Pharmacy, 
Nighasan, Lakhimpur Kheri, U.P. V/s. 
Principal Secretary,  Naveen Bhawan, 
UP Secretariat, Lucknow, U.P. 

 

Buddhist Mr. Junias P.,  

14 92 of 2025 

St. Mary's Academy, Friends Colon, 
A.G. Colony Road, Ashiana Nagar, 
Patna, Bihar V/s. Director, Secondary 
& Senior Secondary Education, 
Ground Floor, Vikas Bhawan, New 
Secretariat, Daily Road, Patna, Bihar 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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15 

Misc 07 of 
2025 

Misc 22 of 
2022 

Misc 26 of 
2019 

779 of 2018 
441 of 2017 

1189 of 
2015 

Rohit Jain, Member, Janta Hr. 
Secondary School, Pilua, Etah, 246 
Katra Mohalla Etah V/s. Janta Hr. 
Secondary School Pilua, Etah, U.P. &  
ACS (Secondary) Uttar Pradesh, 
Lucknow.   
 

Jain 
Mr. Rohit Jain 
Ms. Deeksha 

Baghel 

 

16 Fresh 

St. Lucy EM High School, R.S. No. 102/3, 
Mungalapalli (V), Chandarpadu Mandal, NTR 
District, Andhra Pradesh V/s. Secretary, 
Department of Minorities Welfare, 
Velagapudi, Amravati, Andhra Pradesh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

17 Fresh 

St. Aloysius (Deemed to be University), Light 
House Hill, St. Aloysius College Road, P.B. 
No. 720, Mangaluru, Karnataka V/s. ACS, 
Education Department (Higher 
Education), Bengaluru, Karnataka 

 

Christian 
Mr. K. Lenin 
Devasahaya 

Vinober 
 

18 Fresh 

St. Joseph's School, Harimohra, P.O. Sukhia 
Barhait, Via Bounsi, District - Banka, Bihar 
V/s. Director, Primary Education, Vikas 
Bhawan, Baily Road, Patna Secretariat, 
Patna, Bihar  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

19 Fresh 

St. Joseph's English Medium School, K 
Nagalapuram, Budidapadu Road, Gudur, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh -  V/s. Secretary, 
Department of Minorities Welfare, 
Velagapudi, Amaravati, Andhra Pradesh 

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 

Cause list for 12.02.2026 
 

S.No Case No Petitioner Community Advocate Remarks 

1 

 

 
97 of 2020 

Kodaikanal International School, Seven 

Roads Junction, Kodaikanal, T.N. V/s. 

Principal Secretary, School Education 

Deptt, Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 

 

 

Christian 

 
 
 

Mr. Romy 
Chacko 

 

2 

 
 
143 of 2021 
 

M.A.O Junior High School, Jahanara 
Maidan Jama Masjid, Agra, U.P. V/s. 
ACS, Deptt of School Education, 
Secretariat, Lucknow, U.P. & Anr. 

 

Muslim 

Mr. Junais P 
Mr. Dinesh 

Kumar (for the 
Respondent No. 

2) 

 

3 

267 of 2023 
 

Alongwith 
Case No. 

231 of 2023 

Linh Son Buddhist Inter College, 
Kushinagar, Uttar Pradesh  V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, 
Bapu Bhawan, 7th Floor, Lucknow, 
 U.P. 
 

Buddhist Mr. Junais P  

4 

28 of 2024 
 

Along with 
case   no. 
429 of 
2019 

Dr. Kalignar Karunanithi Girls Primary 
School, Kamarajar Salai, Ashoknagar, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu V/s. Principal 
Secretary, School Education 
Department, Fort St. George, 
Secretariat, Chennai, T.N. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

5 

34 of 2024 
 

Along with 
case   no. 
1189 of  

2017 
 

St. Thomas School, Sundermore, 
Sarauni Bazar P.O., Godda District, 
Jharkhand V/s. Director, Primary 
Education, Department of School 
Education & Literacy, S.E.&L. 
Department, District - Ranchi, 
Jharkhand 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

6 70 of 2024 

St. Mary's School, Peeli Kothi, Station 
Road, Mirzapur District, Uttar Pradesh 
V/s. ACS, Secondary Education 
Department, Bapu Bhawan, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

7 

92 of 2024 
 

Along with 
Case No. 

660 of 2019 
 

St. Antony's High School, 
Mullanganavilai P.O., Vilavancode T.K., 
Kuzhuthurai, Kanyakumari District, T.N. 
V/s. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Secretariat, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 
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8 99 of 2024 

Emmanuel Church Inter College, 
Utraula, Balrampur District, Uttar 
Pradesh V/s. ACS, Secondary 
Education Department, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

9 161 of 2024 

Servite Higher Secondary School, 
Kottucherry, Karaikal, Puducherry V/s.  
Secretary (Education), Chief 
Secretariat, Beach Road, Puducherry  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

10 220 of 2024 

Mount Carmel English Medium School, 
Shirthady, Mangalore Taluk, Dakshinna 
Kannada District, Karnataka  V/s. ACS, 
Education Department (Higher 
Education), Bengaluru, Karnataka  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

11 28 of 2025 

St. Joseph's School, V. Sathanur, 
Vikravandi, Villupuram District, Tamil  
Nadu  Vs. Principal Secretary, School 
Education Department, Secretariat, 
Chennai, Tamil Nadu  
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

12 62 of 2025 

Junagarh English Medium School, 
Junagadh P.O., Kalahandi District, 
Orissa   V/s. Director, Elementary 
Education, Bhubaneswar 01, 
Khordha, Odisha 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

13 117 of 2025 

Holy Family School, Kathoni, Baijani, 
Bhagalpur District, Bihar V/s. 
Director, Secondary Education, 
Vikas Bhawan, Baily Road, Patna 
Secretariat, Patna, Bihar  

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

14 

150 of 2025 

Along with 
case   no. 
133 of 
2025 

Catholic Mission Nirmala Girls High 
School, Adava (Via), Adava P.S., 
Aligonda P.O., Mohana, Gajapati 
District, Odisha V/s. Director, 
Secondary Education, 
Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Odisha. 
 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  

15 151 of 2025 

St. Francis De Sales School, 
Amritpur, Silapathar P.O., Likabali 
Road, District - Dhemaji, Assam V/s. 
Joint Secretary, Education 
Department (Higher), Assam 
Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati, 
Assam 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham  
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16 152 of 2025 

Darsgah E Islami Primary School, 
Mughalpura, Faizabad, Ayodhya, 
U.P. V/s. ACS, Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh 

Muslim Mr. Junais P  

17 153 of 2025 

Amrah Convent School English 
Medium, Gali No. 05, Lajpat Nagar 
Road, Moradabad City, Moradabad, 
U.P. V/s. ACS, Basic Education 
Department, Vidya Bhawan, 
Nishantganj, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh  
 

Muslim Mr. Junais P  

18 

154 of 2025 
 

Along with 
case   no. 
313 of 
2023 
25 of  
2025 

Guru Nanak Public School, 
Sikharpur, Kaliaboad, Cuttack, 
Odisha V/s. Director, Elementary 
Education, Bhubaneswar, 
Khordha, Odisha  
 

Sikh 
Mr. Agneev 
Kumar Das 

 

19 Fresh 

St. Vincent De Paul, Tungbala, Majitha 
Road, Amritsar, Punjab V/s. Director of 
Public Instruction (S.E) Punjab, Block E, 
Vidya Bhawan, 4th Floor Complex, Punjab 
School Education Board, Mohali, Punjab  

 

Christian 
Mr. Jose 
Abraham 

 

20 Fresh 

St. Mary's School, Budhi Vihar, Delhi Road, 
Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh V/s. ACS, 
Secondary Education Department, Bapu 
Bhawan, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh  

 

Christian 
Mr. Mayank 

Bhatt 
 

 

 

 

 


